CITY OF READING NOTICE OF ADOPTION

ORDINANCE #2014-01 CHAPTER 76: SNOW REMOVAL

CITY OF READING COMPILATION OF ORDINANCES

Notice is hereby given that the Reading City Council adopted AN ORDINANCE TO ADD CHAPTER 76 TO TITLE VII OF THE CITY OF READING CODE OF ORDINANCES AND THEREBY PROHIBIT THE PARKING, LEAVING UNATTENDED OR FAILING TO REMOVE ANY MOTOR VEHICLE OR TRAILER ON ANY PUBLIC STREET, HIGHWAY, PARKING LOT OR ALLEYWAY WITHIN THE CITY OF READING AFTER A SNOW FALL AND/OR DRIFTING SNOW OF FOUR (4') INCHES OR MORE PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL BY CITY PLOWING OF SUCH SNOW. PROVIDING FOR THE GRANTING OF EXEMPTIONS AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS This ordinance shall take effect November 24, 2014 said date being at least ten (10) days after the date on which it has been published in a newspaper or municipal newsletter in general circulation within the City of Reading

A copy of the Ordinance may be inspected at Reading City Hall, 113 S. Main Street, Reading, Michigan 49274 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday.

The foregoing ordinance was duly adopted at regular meeting of the Reading City Council held on the 11^{th} day of November, 2014.

Tracy Donihue, Mayor Kimberly Blythe, City Clerk/Treasurer